

OMP (COMM.) 109/21

VIPIN KUMAR JAIN Vs. PRRSAAR COMMODITIES PRIVATE
LIMITED

17.11.2023

Present:- Sh. Gaurav Chauhan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Disha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the petitioner requests passover after lunch as the main counsel is not present.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent submits that the counsel is not available after lunch.

Considering the circumstances and on request, last opportunity is granted to both the parties to address arguments on **20.02.2024.**

(Anurag Sain)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/17.11.2023