

OMP (COMM.) 109/21

VIPIN KUMAR JAIN Vs. PRRSAAR COMMODITIES PRIVATE
LIMITED

03.05.2024

Present:- Sh. Sachin Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through
video conferencing along with Sh. Gaurav Chauhan,
Advocate present in the court.

Ms Disha Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for the respondent.

Today the matter is listed for arguments.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the respondent submits that the main
counsel has stuck up before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and
therefore, not in a position to appear before the court.

There is also cost on the respondent. Ld. Proxy counsel for
the respondent submits that the cost will be paid on the next date of
hearing.

On request, put up this matter for arguments, on 19.07.2024
at 12:00 Noon. The date is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(Anurag Sain)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/03.05.2024